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NAICS

1
1121
2213

23
2361
2381
2382
2383
2389

31-33
3121
3327
3399

42
4238
4249
4251

44-45
4411
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4492
4552
4561
4571
4572
4591
4594

Perry County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Cattle Ranching and Farming

Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Residential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Beverage Mfg

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Other Misc Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Electronics and Appliance Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers
Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

901
14
18
65
804
29
13
8
150
57
26
23
13
23
49
5

3

3
21

Employ-
ment

7,863
82
355
1,240
6,186
220
118
21
853
261
145
150
45
98
434
37
51
6
90
20
13
7
1,301
92
83
59
519
42
30
19
78
97
149
26
27
1

LQ

1.0
0.6
21
2.2
0.9
6.1
244
1.2
24
6.1
4.0
1.4
1.4
24
0.6
2.1
2.0
0.4
0.3
0.6
1.3
0.1
1.6
1.3
1.5
5.6
3.1
29
2.1
1.1
0.8
1.5
2.7
3.5
1.3
1.3

Annual
Wage
$41,215
$64,601
$61,597
$49,873
$38,000
$39,190
$33,420
$20,650
$56,778
$52,876
$55,017
$68,089
$49,894
$58,041
$43,848
$14,054
$51,732
$35,179
$54,338
$41,639
$42,517
$38,762
$26,704
$58,338
$30,620
$37,147
$19,314
$19,826
$29,099
$44,468
$21,928
$31,624
$21,468
$40,934
$11,936
$18,107

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

92

-5

9

-43

131

10

-7

6

26

Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$2,007
$5,033
$-815
$4,594
$1,696
$4,984
$4,238
$98
$3,686
$5,071
$2,960
$4,537
$-955
$4,729
$1,504
$1,158
$5,163
$2,542
$330
$592
$1,575
$-6,136
$-697
$320
$4,087
$3,120
$-1,783
$-653
$-1,942
$5,571
Suppressed
$-1,575
$-1,000
$679
$1,160
Suppressed

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

1.2%
-5.7%
2.6%
-3.4%
2.2%
4.8%
-5.6%
40.0%
3.1%
4.0%
0.7%
0.0%
-2.2%
16.7%
-2.5%
-19.6%
-1.9%
-33.3%
-1.1%
17.6%
-13.3%
16.7%
0.9%
-2.1%
13.7%
0.0%
-0.6%
10.5%
7.1%
-26.9%
Suppressed
-4.0%
2.8%
0.0%
-15.6%
Suppressed

Annual

Wage
5.1%
8.4%
-1.3%
10.1%
4.7%
14.6%
14.5%
0.5%
6.9%
10.6%
5.7%
7.1%
-1.9%
8.9%
3.6%
9.0%
11.1%
7.8%
0.6%
1.4%
3.8%
-13.7%
-2.5%
0.6%
15.4%
9.2%
-8.5%
-3.2%
-6.3%
14.3%
Suppressed
-4.7%
-4.4%
1.7%
10.8%
Suppressed



NAICS

4599
48-49
4841
4842
51
5192
52
5242
53
5311
5313
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5419
56
5617
61
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6219
6231
6241
6242
6244
72
7212
7223
7224
7225

Perry County
NAICS Title

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives
Finance and Insurance

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Lessors of Real Estate

Activities Related to Real Estate

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Individual and Family Svcs

Food, Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Svcs
Child Care Svcs

Accommodation and Food Svcs

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

4
54
13
12
10

4
35
13
12

4

5
45
10

6

4
10

6

7
32
24
28

114

Employ-
ment

5
1,008
44
33
39
11
220
51
30
11
16
224
19
40
26
27
19
87
108
74
875
1,044
110
30
77
49
66
188
240

61
515
24
51
38
402

LQ

0.2
2.2
0.7
1.3
0.3
0.9
0.6
0.7
0.3
0.4
0.7
0.4
0.3
0.8
0.3
0.3
0.2
1.7
0.3
0.7
14
0.7
0.6
0.7
1.2
0.8
23
22
0.9
0.8
1.0
0.8
4.5
1.1
1.8
0.9

Annual
Wage

$34,082
$32,683
$60,853
$64,589
$35,554
$16,518
$47,564
$61,231
$31,472
$37,448
$26,669
$57,809
$47,534
$47,861
$59,794
$75,703
$40,298
$62,001
$34,328
$31,226
$54,485
$50,040
$83,698
$62,402
$40,746
$108,880
$22,592
$52,085
$31,269
$26,087
$24,061
$16,257
$16,608
$8,094
$16,838
$17,216

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
Suppressed
15

-7
Suppressed

-16
Suppressed

26
Suppressed
Suppressed

14

3
6
-2
7

Annual
Wage

Suppressed
$1,295
$5,715
$652
$1,869
$-720
$821
Suppressed
$-62
$3,526
$-747
$6,214
$6,205
$1,458
$7,068
$24,758
Suppressed
$1,374
$3,464
$2,667
$3,740
$2,245
$1,585
$4,625
$-734
$9,426
$224
$6,257
$4,534
Suppressed
Suppressed
$667
$-3,908
$-713
$2,180
$1,022

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
1.5%
-12.0%
-2.9%
18.2%
22.2%
-3.1%
Suppressed
-21.1%
-38.9%
-5.9%
-6.3%
-13.6%
14.3%
8.3%
-37.2%
Suppressed
10.1%
2.9%
1.4%
-3.2%
7.3%
5.8%
7.1%
2.7%
-5.8%
4.8%
21.3%
12.1%
Suppressed
Suppressed
2.8%
14.3%
13.3%
-5.0%
1.8%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage
Suppressed

4.1%
10.4%

1.0%

5.5%
-4.2%

1.8%
Suppressed
-0.2%
10.4%
-2.7%
12.0%
15.0%
3.1%
13.4%
48.6%
Suppressed
2.3%
11.2%
9.3%

7.4%

4.7%

1.9%

8.0%

-1.8%

9.5%

1.0%
13.7%
17.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
4.3%
-19.0%
-8.1%
14.9%
6.3%



NAICS

81
8111
8113
8121
8122
8133
8134

92
9211
9261

Perry County
NAICS Title

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Social Advocacy Org

Civic and Social Org

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data
Employ-

Estab-
lishments
72
22
5
1
5
3
1
46
33
4

ment

328
121
8
28
16
16
105
502
384
16

LQ

1.2
24
0.6
0.5
1.7
1.3
2.8
1.6
2.6
1.1

Annual
Wage
$30,013
$47,895
$40,832
$27,841
$23,330
$21,683
$13,266
$46,331
$39,237
$60,800

Annual Change

Employ- Annual
ment Wage
-2 $-298
-2 $-1,320
0 $5,428
-3 $654
-1 $556
0 $-580
4 $624
1 $5,867
-5 $6,572
2 $2,742

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment
-0.6%
-1.6%
0.0%
9.7%
-5.9%
0.0%
4.0%
0.2%
-1.3%
14.3%

Annual
Wage

-1.0%
-2.7%
15.3%
2.4%

2.4%
-2.6%
4.9%
14.5%
20.1%
4.7%



