

Perry County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Perry County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	901	7,863	1.0	\$41,215	92	\$2,007	1.2%	5.1%
	Federal Government	14	82	0.6	\$64,601	-5	\$5,033	-5.7%	8.4%
	State Government	18	355	2.1	\$61,597	9	\$-815	2.6%	-1.3%
	Local Government	65	1,240	2.2	\$49,873	-43	\$4,594	-3.4%	10.1%
	Private Ownership	804	6,186	0.9	\$38,000	131	\$1,696	2.2%	4.7%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	29	220	6.1	\$39,190	10	\$4,984	4.8%	14.6%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	13	118	24.4	\$33,420	-7	\$4,238	-5.6%	14.5%
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	8	21	1.2	\$20,650	6	\$98	40.0%	0.5%
23	Construction	150	853	2.4	\$56,778	26	\$3,686	3.1%	6.9%
2361	Residential Building Construction	57	261	6.1	\$52,876	10	\$5,071	4.0%	10.6%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	26	145	4.0	\$55,017	1	\$2,960	0.7%	5.7%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	23	150	1.4	\$68,089	0	\$4,537	0.0%	7.1%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	13	45	1.4	\$49,894	-1	\$-955	-2.2%	-1.9%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	23	98	2.4	\$58,041	14	\$4,729	16.7%	8.9%
31-33	Manufacturing	49	434	0.6	\$43,848	-11	\$1,504	-2.5%	3.6%
3121	Beverage Mfg	5	37	2.1	\$14,054	-9	\$1,158	-19.6%	9.0%
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	3	51	2.0	\$51,732	-1	\$5,163	-1.9%	11.1%
3399	Other Misc Mfg	3	6	0.4	\$35,179	-3	\$2,542	-33.3%	7.8%
42	Wholesale Trade	21	90	0.3	\$54,338	-1	\$330	-1.1%	0.6%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	3	20	0.6	\$41,639	3	\$592	17.6%	1.4%
4249	Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers	5	13	1.3	\$42,517	-2	\$1,575	-13.3%	3.8%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	5	7	0.1	\$38,762	1	\$-6,136	16.7%	-13.7%
44-45	Retail Trade	117	1,301	1.6	\$26,704	12	\$-697	0.9%	-2.5%
4411	Automobile Dealers	6	92	1.3	\$58,338	-2	\$320	-2.1%	0.6%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	8	83	1.5	\$30,620	10	\$4,087	13.7%	15.4%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	8	59	5.6	\$37,147	0	\$3,120	0.0%	9.2%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	14	519	3.1	\$19,314	-3	\$-1,783	-0.6%	-8.5%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	3	42	2.9	\$19,826	4	\$-653	10.5%	-3.2%
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	5	30	2.1	\$29,099	2	\$-1,942	7.1%	-6.3%
4492	Electronics and Appliance Retailers	7	19	1.1	\$44,468	-7	\$5,571	-26.9%	14.3%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	13	78	0.8	\$21,928	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	8	97	1.5	\$31,624	-4	\$-1,575	-4.0%	-4.7%
4571	Gasoline Stations	13	149	2.7	\$21,468	4	\$-1,000	2.8%	-4.4%
4572	Fuel Dealers	4	26	3.5	\$40,934	0	\$679	0.0%	1.7%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	5	27	1.3	\$11,936	-5	\$1,160	-15.6%	10.8%
4594	Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers	3	11	1.3	\$18,107	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed

Perry County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4599	Other Misc Retailers	4	5	0.2	\$34,082	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	54	1,008	2.2	\$32,683	15	\$1,295	1.5%	4.1%
4841	General Freight Trucking	13	44	0.7	\$60,853	-6	\$5,715	-12.0%	10.4%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	12	33	1.3	\$64,589	-1	\$652	-2.9%	1.0%
51	Information	10	39	0.3	\$35,554	6	\$1,869	18.2%	5.5%
5192	Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives	4	11	0.9	\$16,518	2	\$-720	22.2%	-4.2%
52	Finance and Insurance	35	220	0.6	\$47,564	-7	\$821	-3.1%	1.8%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	13	51	0.7	\$61,231	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	12	30	0.3	\$31,472	-8	\$-62	-21.1%	-0.2%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	4	11	0.4	\$37,448	-7	\$3,526	-38.9%	10.4%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	5	16	0.7	\$26,669	-1	\$-747	-5.9%	-2.7%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	45	224	0.4	\$57,809	-15	\$6,214	-6.3%	12.0%
5411	Legal Svcs	10	19	0.3	\$47,534	-3	\$6,205	-13.6%	15.0%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	6	40	0.8	\$47,861	5	\$1,458	14.3%	3.1%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	4	26	0.3	\$59,794	2	\$7,068	8.3%	13.4%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	10	27	0.3	\$75,703	-16	\$24,758	-37.2%	48.6%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	6	19	0.2	\$40,298	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	7	87	1.7	\$62,001	8	\$1,374	10.1%	2.3%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	32	108	0.3	\$34,328	3	\$3,464	2.9%	11.2%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	24	74	0.7	\$31,226	1	\$2,667	1.4%	9.3%
61	Educational Svcs	28	875	1.4	\$54,485	-29	\$3,740	-3.2%	7.4%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	114	1,044	0.7	\$50,040	71	\$2,245	7.3%	4.7%
6211	Offices of Physicians	8	110	0.6	\$83,698	6	\$1,585	5.8%	1.9%
6212	Offices of Dentists	4	30	0.7	\$62,402	2	\$4,625	7.1%	8.0%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	15	77	1.2	\$40,746	2	\$-734	2.7%	-1.8%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	7	49	0.8	\$108,880	-3	\$9,426	-5.8%	9.5%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	6	66	2.3	\$22,592	3	\$224	4.8%	1.0%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	3	188	2.2	\$52,085	33	\$6,257	21.3%	13.7%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	54	240	0.9	\$31,269	26	\$4,534	12.1%	17.0%
6242	Food, Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Svcs	3	9	0.8	\$26,087	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
6244	Child Care Svcs	5	61	1.0	\$24,061	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	68	515	0.8	\$16,257	14	\$667	2.8%	4.3%
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	6	24	4.5	\$16,608	3	\$-3,908	14.3%	-19.0%
7223	Special Food Svcs	7	51	1.1	\$8,094	6	\$-713	13.3%	-8.1%
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	11	38	1.8	\$16,838	-2	\$2,180	-5.0%	14.9%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	44	402	0.9	\$17,216	7	\$1,022	1.8%	6.3%

Perry County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	72	328	1.2	\$30,013	-2	\$-298	-0.6%	-1.0%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	22	121	2.4	\$47,895	-2	\$-1,320	-1.6%	-2.7%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	5	8	0.6	\$40,832	0	\$5,428	0.0%	15.3%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	11	28	0.5	\$27,841	-3	\$654	-9.7%	2.4%
8122	Death Care Svcs	5	16	1.7	\$23,330	-1	\$556	-5.9%	2.4%
8133	Social Advocacy Org	3	16	1.3	\$21,683	0	\$-580	0.0%	-2.6%
8134	Civic and Social Org	11	105	2.8	\$13,266	4	\$624	4.0%	4.9%
92	Public Administration	46	502	1.6	\$46,331	1	\$5,867	0.2%	14.5%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	33	384	2.6	\$39,237	-5	\$6,572	-1.3%	20.1%
9261	Admin of Economic Programs	4	16	1.1	\$60,800	2	\$2,742	14.3%	4.7%